(omtner 4 16 -09

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT, KEENE ROAD
WIDENING - PHASE [Il, BETWEEN THE CITY OF RICHLAND AND BENTON COUNTY,
WASHINGTON

Section 4 of the above referenced Agreement states the Agreement expires on or before
December 31, 2010. Construction of the County portion of the project is scheduled for 2011,
requiring extension of the Agreement. The below signed parties have agreed o renew the
Agreement for a period ending on or before December 31, 2011,

CITY OF RICHLAND, BENTON COUNTY,

WASHINGTON WASHINGTON

By: Bt e ale 4
vy Manager Chairman, Board of County

Commuissioners

Attest: Atlest:
Vel C Bk e Pt
City Clerk Clerk of the Board \
Date: 5(/ 3b }JU Date; fj/) 2 S0
Approved as to form: Approved as to form:
orsrany & Sortee g s %
Attorney, City of Richland Benton Coynhty Prosccuting Attorney

Datc.__9/25/7 & Date: '0/‘3 /2“9




Swven Yy, Becken Area Cade 509
Public Works Muanager Prosser 786-3011
Malcolm Bowie, I".E. Tri-Cities 736-3084

Benton County Engineer Exe 5004
enton County  ~=#

Department of Public Works

Post Office Bux 1001 - Courthouse
IProsser, Washington 99330-0954

October 27, 2010 | RECEIVED 0CT 28 2010

Ms. Shari Richards

Public Works Administration Supervisor
City of Richland

P.(J. Box 190

Richland, WA 99352

RE: Amendment of Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, Keene Road Widening Phase 3
Dear Ms. Richards:

Please find enclosed for your records one fully executed amendment for the above referenced interlocal
agreement,

Because of the expense of recording, 1o satisfy the requirements of RCW 39.34.040, we are publishing this
and the onginal agreement on our website. The City should also publish both on their website.

If vou have any questions, please contact this office.
Sincercly,

=

Steven W, Becken
Public Works Manager




